STEP 1 Main Rotor Head

From parts bag 1: Pressthe

Damper Rubber x 2

Damper Rubbers and the [HI3181]
Guide Pinsinto the Head
Block. Apply one drop of
thin CA glueto the pins
after they are fully seated.
Install one M3x10 ailite F\{
bearing onto each side of
the seesaw shaft and insert g Rotor head
into the Head Block. M3x6 Self . Block
Secure with the two M3x6 Tapping [HI3160B]
self tapping screws. Screw x2 -
I
! 1
Optional SE l-
S:\lelwlv @ Guide Pins x 2
. 2.5x30 mm
CNBB1030 x 2 [HW3161A]
STEP 2 S A bl TR
cesa Assembly Rotor Head o g_;:ﬁhm \‘x.,
From parts bag 1: Insgrt one 3x7mm ball from Step 1 L e | ;f_.x'l
bearing into each bearing cup and insert = \ ’
into the offset plate. Following the num- }&In :
bered order, thread one M3x6 button head lx’}"“ QN“E@1 P 7
screw and one M3x6 Specia ball through ’,,5—-{:‘ R e “"‘Lif’?}‘* 1
the offset plates into one tie bar. Slide the ,,.i_Q/’A*J R ‘[I il g
assembly onto the seesaw shaft and attach N - o H[ i

the other tie bar from the opposite side.

Special Ball x 2
[HI3167E]

Bearing Cup x 2
[HI13167D]

Outside hole
on offset plate
is not used.

Follow steps
1,2, &3

\ﬁ'@ -'?—"”’@H:HH

&

;
>
™,
"
o
&;
A
3
3
\'\.

TieBar x 2
[HI3167C]

3x7 Ball Bearing x 2
[CNBBO0730]

New C(;mpl eted rotor
’ head with symmetrical
seesaw plates.

Offset Plate x 2
[H13167B]

Screw x 2 [HI3167E]

Take notice of the location
of the two steel balls on the
offset plates.




